E-mail: jkindcom@gmail.com



Tele/Fax: 0191-2560319-J

0194-2485584-S

Government of Jammu & Kashmir Industries & Commerce Department Civil Secretariat Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: -

Creation of 05 posts for Pashmina Testing & Quality Certification

Centre (PTQCC)-eligibility criteria for recruitment/appointment thereof.

Reference:

No:CDI/DIR/PTQCC/18-19/98 dated 23-06-2018 received from

Director, CDI, Srinagar:

Government Order No: - 179-IND of 2018
D a t e d :- 12 -07 - 2018

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of a Committee comprising of following officers to examine and recommend the eligibility criteria for appointment against the posts of Pashmina Testing & Quality Certification Centre (PTQCC) of Crafts Development Institute, Srinagar as per requirement of the Institute.

- i) Director, Handloom Development Department, J&K.
- ii) Director, Handicrafts, J&K.
- iii) Director, CDI, Srinagar.
- iv) Dy. Secretary to Government, Industries and Commerce De partment.

The Committee shall furnish its recommendation to the Administrative Department within 15 days positively.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

-Sd/-

(Shailendra Kumar)IAS
Principal Secretary to Government
Industries and Commerce Department

No: IND/CDI/02/2015

Copy to the:-

- 1. Director, Handloom Development Department, J&K.
- 2. Director, Handicrafts, J&K.
- 3. Director, Crafts Development institute, Srinagar.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K.
- 5. OSD with the Advisor (V).
- 6. Dy. Secretary to Government, I&C Department.
- Art. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary, I&C Department.
- 8. I/C Website, Industries and Commerce Deptt.
 - 9. Government order file/concerned file (W3SCs).
 - 10. Stock file.

Under Secretary to Government
Industries and Commerce Department

Sy

Dated: - 12 -07-2018

d,